
Product Specification

Product No.: 2.76708.820 **Date:** 29.04.2014
Product-Name: Crystal Shell **Version:** 1
Brand name: Pruve

General product information

Legal product description Baked Puff Pastry-Dough (Sweet)

Product Description: Baked Puff Pastry-Dough (Sweet)

Dimensions: Height 25mm, Diameter 85mm

Weight: 23g

Ingredients: WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils and fats, salt, emulsifier: E471, colour: E160a, acid: E330, vitamin A and D3

Shelf life: 9 months from date of manufacture.

Storage conditions: room temperature (15/25°C) and in a dry area, far from humidity

Microbiological Parameters:

Mesophilic Bacterial Count	50.000 cfu/g
Yeast	1.000 cfu/g
Moulds	1.000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	100 cfu/g

Nutrition information per 100g

Energy	2158 kJ 516 kcal	Of which polyunsaturates	2.9g
Protein	7.2g	Fibre	1.1g
Carbohydrate	63.7g	Salt	0.9g
of which sugars	27.0g		
Fat	25.9g		
of which saturates	14.5g		
of which monounsaturates	8.2g		

Allergen information

+ = contains

- = free from

? = may contain traces

Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	+
Crustaceans and products thereof	-
Eggs and products thereof	?
Fish and products thereof	-
Peanuts and products thereof	-
Soybeans and products thereof	-
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	?
Nuts, i.e. Almond (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), Hazelnut (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), Walnut (<i>Juglans regia</i>), Cashew (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), Pecan nut (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), Pistachio nut (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), Macadamia nut and Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>) and products thereof	?
Celery and products thereof	?
Mustard and products thereof	?
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO ₂	-
Molluscs and products thereof	-
Lupins and products thereof	?

Manufactured in a company where cross contamination is possible with egg, lupin, milk, mustard, nuts, celery.

Suitable For Vegetarians	YES
Suitable For Vegans	NO
Suitable For Coeliacs	NO

Gross weight	2.186kg
Net weight	1.831kg
Dimensions packaging	400x300x200mm
Weight packaging, material: cardboard/Paper	309g
Weight packaging, material: Plastic	47g

GM Statement

GM Information	This product does not contain GMOs as defined by EC Directive 2001/18/EC (as amended) and therefore does not require labelling according to EC Regulation 1829/2003 (as amended) and EC Regulation 1830/2003 (as amended).
----------------	--

Prepared by:	Robert Hunter
Position:	Specification Technologist
On behalf of:	Dawn Foods Ltd